

Posted: January 14, 2011

Notice is hereby given that a subcommittee of the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Wednesday, January 19, 2011 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #080313: Ms. Lucille DeClemente, for the property located at 4 Sharpe Drive, Cranston, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080316: Ms. Andrea Fiorillo, for the property located at 780 Tiogue Avenue, Coventry, requesting relief from the provisions of section 7.1.3.2.1.

APPEAL #080165: Four Elms Condominiums, for the property located at 200 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Building 1) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080166: Four Elms Condominiums, for the property located at 200 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Building 2) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080167: Four Elms Condominiums, for the property located at 200 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Building 3) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080168: Four Elms Condominiums, for the property located at 200 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Building 4) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080169: Four Elms Condominiums, for the property located at 200 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Building 5) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080170: Four Elms Condominiums, for the property located at 200 Manville Hill Road, Cumberland, (Building 6) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080137: Ms. Patricia Masso, for the property located at 14 Narragansett Avenue, Jamestown, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 23-28.19-1 and 11.11.6.1.

APPEAL #080171: Jamestown Oyster Bar, for the property located at 22 Narragansett Avenue, Jamestown, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.2.2.3.2 and 13.2.4.2.

APPEAL #080287: Mr. Joseph R. DeSantis, for the property located at

1126 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 17.1.2.2, 17.1.6 and 17.3.3.2.

APPEAL #080131: Mr. Joseph R. DeSantis, for the property located at 185 Pascoag Main Street, Pascoag, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090167: Mr. Joseph R. DeSantis, for the property located at 79 Waterman Avenue, North Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080181: Family Service of Rhode Island, for the property located at 1609 Pawtucket Avenue, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080182: Family Service of Rhode Island, for the property located at 141 Wilson Avenue, Rumford, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080183: Family Service of Rhode Island, for the property located at 279 Douglas Pike, North Smithfield, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080184: Family Service of Rhode Island, for the property located at 116 Bradford Street, Bristol, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.